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NOTES: 

1. Notice: According to Colorado law )IOU must commence any leqol actioo 
based upon any defect in this su......,y within three years otter you forst 
disco- such defect. In no event may any action based upon a defect 
in this survey be commenced more than ten )'ears from the dote of 
certification shown hereon. 

2. BASIS Of BEARINGS: The line between the C-E 1/16 corner and E 1/4 corner. 
both of Section 5, Townlhip 1 South, Range 1 East, Ute IAeridian having a 
assumed bearing of N 89' 43' 55' W, 1322.25 feet from GPS obserwtion. 
Wonuments on this line are indicated as shown on this Plot. 

3. BASIS Of BENCtiMARKS: P126 -<of 1996 GPS Geodetic Control Network, Mesa 
County Survey Marker, SE corner Section 5, T.1 S., R.1 E., Ute IA ... idion. 
Elewtion = 4593.21 feet NA\10 '88. 

4. Existing property comers which were recovered during this survey which were 
within 0.25 feet± of tho positloo of record were accepted as being in the 
proper location os shown by record. 

5. Property owners lhould refer to the liorneowners Association's Covenants. 
Conditions. and Restrictions documents for apecifte restrictions on 
fencing, specifocolly with reepect to property abutting open space tracts. 

6. Property owners should refer to the tiomeowners Association's Co"""ants, 
Conditions, ond Restrictions documents for specific restrictions on residential 
foundations. Specif~aUy with respect to requiring individually engineered 
designs. 

7. The following setbacks shall apply. 

a) Single Family Units; 

Principal Building -

Accessory Buitding 

20' front (or easement width, whichever is greater) 
20' rear (or easement width, whichewr is great..-) 

5' side (or eosem.-.t width, whicheY« is greater) 

- Limited to rear 1/2 of Lot 
5' rear (or easement width. 
J' side (or easement width, 

whiche-...er is greater) 
whicheYer Is greotw) 

b) Single Family-Attached Units; 

Principal Building -

Accessory Building 

20' front (or easement width, whichever is greater) 
20' rear (or easement width, whichewr is greater) 

o· side for one side if attached; 5' side if detached 
(or easement width, whichewr is greater) 

- limited to rear 1/2 of Lot 
5' rear (or easement width, whichever is greater) 
J' side (or easement width, whiche\fef" is greater) 

t.taximum height of structures 32 feet 

~aximum coverage of lot by structures 35ll: 

8. Tracts f through L will be maintained by the "Brookside liorneowners Association of 
Grand Junction, Inc. • 

S 89'46'04" E 

1321.47' 
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lRACT I 

F l/2 ROAD 

BROOKSIDE SUBDIVISION, FILING TWO 
A REPLA T OF LOT 1, BLOCK 8, BROOKSIDE SUBDIVISION, FILING 1. 

SW 1/4, NE 1/4 AND SE 1/4, NE 1/4 OF SECTION 5, T.1 S., R.1 E., 
UTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO 

COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE 

State of Colorado 

County of Meso 

WEN HOL!lER'S CERUACATE 

I hereby certify that this i11strument was fHed for record in the office of the 

County Clerk and Recorder of lAesa County at lf:S 3 .ll.M., 

an the 8"1-- day of ~ A.D. 2001 in Plot Book 

No. /tf , Page No.J!17-J411, Reception No. ;1..0/tf(/9/ 
Drawer No. L L-3S Fees _..,/o..J..,()"'-''.=:0_,0:__ __ ~ 

Meso County Clerk and Recorder 

Deputy 

and accepted this 

DECLARATIONS 

ACKNOW fPQfMENT Qf LIEN Hg pER 

State of Colorado f 
88 

County of ~~~ ) 

On this C::Z day of @zM&<:.- A.D.. 2001, before me the 
undersigned offic«, personally appeared Bruce Penny, as Vice President of the 
First NolionCJI Bani< of the Roddee and ·acknowledged that he executed the foregoing 
Certificate of Lien liolder, for the purpoeos th ... ein contained. 

I hereunto affix my hand ond offtciol seal. 

I, Dean E. ficldin, on employee of Vista Engin-lng Corporation, Inc. and o 
Professional land Surveyor, licensed under the lows of the State of Colorado, do 
hweby .tate that this ..,,....Y and plat of Brookside Subdi,.;eion, f~ing Two lhown 
hereon - prepared under my direct ouper,.;eion and is in compliance with applicable 
City of Grand Junction Zoning and Development Cades and State of Colorado regulations 
and Ia true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

IN WITNESS MREOf, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this _.2,..__ day 
of Or.t·o~,. , 

The Declaration ff Covenants and R~_trictions ore recorded in Book 2.152. 
at Pages .,z,_ through 1~ in the records of the lAesa County 
Clerk and Recorder. 

AREA SUMMARY 
LOTS 6.437 AC.' 34.1% 
ROADS 3.001 AC.:t 15.9% 
TRACT F 1.048 AC. :t 5.5% 
TRACT G 0.381 AC.t 2.0% 
TRACT H 0.148 AC. :t 0.8% 
TRACT I 0.295 AC. :t I. 6% 
TRACT J 0.302 AC.t 1.6% 
TRACT K 0.080 AC.t 0.4% 
TRACT L 0.079 AC. t 0.4% 
TRACT M 0.053 AC.t 0.3% 
LOT I • BLOCK 9 7.067 AC.t 37.4% 

TOTAL 18.891 AC.± 100% 
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BASIS OF BEARINGS 

ASPENWOOO MEADOWS SU8DI'IISION 
PLAT BOOK 12. PAGE 124 

• 
0 

SF 

SF-A 

LOT 1 

LOT 5 

1321.53' 

LEGEND 
SET lliiS SURVEY, 5/8" REBAR Willi 1 1/2" 
DIAMETER ALUMINUM CAP IN CONCRETE, 
MA.RI(ED PLS 19597 

N 
N 1/16 CORNER 
SECDON 4 AND 5 
T.1 N .. R.1 E., U.M. 
MCSM NO. 410 

FOUND THIS SURVEY, 5/8" REBAR Willi 1 1 /2" 
DIAMETER A.LUiofiNUM CAP IN CONCRETE, MARKED 
BANNER INC., 19597 

FOUND IN PLACE, MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED. 

SINGLE fAMILY LOT 

SINGLE fAMILY A TT ACt-tED LOT 

FEET 100 0 100 FEET 

SUBDIVISION 
PAGES 65-66 

I I I I I I I I I I I 

GRAPHIC SCALE 
SCALE: 1 INCH = 1 00 FEET 

REPLAT LOTS 7, 8, AND 9 
BLOCK 6, BROOKWOOD 
SUBDIVISION 
PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 52 

F 1/2 ROAD 

REPLA T OF BLOCK lliREE 
ASPENWOOD MEADOWS 

SUBDIVISION 
PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 194 

E 1/4 CORNER 
SECTION 5 
T.1 N., R.1 E., U.M. 
IACSM NO. 34-2 
BENCtiMARK NO. 1 
ELEVATION 4722.81 FT. 

CERDFICAJ[ Clf Q"Mj[RSHIP AHD [lfQICATIOH 

KNOW ALL MEN BY TliESE PRESENTS that Darter, LLC, being the owner in fee simple of the property 
described In the instrument recorded in Plat Book 18 at Pages 2 through 4 in the recorda of the 
office at the Meso County Clerk and RIICOrder, does hereby plot said real property under the nome 
and st)le of Brooksido Subdiwsion. Fling Two, a eubdlvialon of a part of the City of Grand Junction, 
County of Weso, Colorado. 

DESCRIPTION Clf BROQKSIDE S!IBPIIIISIQN fiLING JWO 

Lot 1, Bloclc 8 of Brookside Subdivieion, Fiing One os recorded in Plat Book 18 ot Pages 2 through 
4 in the records of the office at the lleoCJ County Clerk and Recordrlr' s Offce, located in the 
SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section ~. Townlhip 1 South, Range 1 East of 
the Ute Meridian, Cltr of Gr-and Junction, County of Meea, State of Colorado. Brookaide Subdlvieion, 
F~ing Two, aa desct- above contains 18.891 acres more or lees. 

That said ownar doeo hereby dedicate and set aport real property as shown and labeled on the 
occompon)ing plot at foil-s: 

1. All streets. roods and Right-of-Ways ore dedicated to the city of Gr-and Junction for the use 
of the public fotever. Before CJCC"!>Iance of o dedication of ony Street or Right-of-Way. the 
City moy r-ire proof of acceptable environmental condition by e.g. a "phose 1" environmental 
audit. 

2. All Multi-purpose Easements to the City of Grand Junction for the use of City-approwd: utlities 
and public provider8 CJB perpetual e<JMments for the installation, -ation, maintenance and 
repair of utllties and oppurtenoncn including, but not limited to, electric lines, C<lble TV tina, 
natural gas plpelnee, sanitary sewer lines, storm sewers, water lines, telephone lines. and also 
for the lnstollatlen and maintenance of traffic control foclltlee, street lighting, landacoping, 
trees and grade structures. 

3. All UUity Eoeem.,ts to the Crty of Grand Junction for the use of City-approved public utHities 
as perpetual ..,....ants for tho installation, op.-otion, maintenance and repair of utlities ond 
appurtenances tllereto induding. but not limited to electric lines, c-able TV lines, natural gas 
pipelines. sanitOI'Y sewer lines, water lines and telephone lines. 

4. All irrigation easements to the Brookside HomeoMers Association of Grand Junction, Inc. as 
perpetual ea_,ents for the installation, operation, maintenance and repair of irrigation systems 
and to ~ly ood drain irri9otion water. Deed of cooveyance recorded in Book .2M2 at 
Page h7 subject to the to furth..- conditions and restrictions oa may be •I forth in 
that Instrument. 

5. All Grand Junction Drainage Easements to the Grand Junction Drainage District, its succeesors 
and assigns for the installation, -allan, maintenance, and repair of Grand Junction Drainage 
Diatriet facilities. 

6. Temporary turnaround easement to the City of Grand Junction for the use of t• public. Eaaement 
lhCJII be extinguilhed without further action upon future de.etopment and rigth-of-woy dedication. 

7. Tract F to the Ero- liomeowners Assaciotioo of Grand Junction, Inc. for: 1) the conveyance 
of runoff water llhich origlnotee within the oreo hereby platted or from upstream or-. through 
natural or man-mode facHitia obow or betow ground: 2} the maintenonce and repolr of irrigation 
syst«no; 3) the purpose of con .. ying and detaining/retaining runoff water which originates from 
the area hereby platted, and also for the con,..yance of runoff from upstream areao; 4) the 
purpose of rea-eationol and oeotll4tic purposeo ~ Jieterrnined appropriate by soid own.-.. Deed of 
conveyance recorded at Book.;2fi5" , Page f~ subject to further coodltions and reetrictlons 
as may be set forth In that instrument. 

8. Tract G to the Erookside Homeowners Aseoclatian of Grand Junction, Inc. for: 1) the conveyance 
of runoff water- llhich «iginote:s within the area hweby plotted or from upstream oreos, through 
natural or man-made foeHities above or below ground; 2) the maintenance and repair of irrigation 
systems; 3) the purpose of recreational and aesthetic purpoeos os determined appropriate by SCiid 
owners; 4) the ose of the City of Grand Junction for the use of City-opprawod public utultlee as 
perpetual easemonts for the installotioo, operation, maintenance and repair of utUitlee and 
appurtenances thereto including, but not limited to electric lines. cable TV lines. natural gas 
pipelinee, sanrtOi'Y sewer lines, water lines and telephone lines. Deed of conveyance recorded at 
Book ~1 IS" Page 'SS subjoc:t to further condltioos and restrictions as may be set forth 
in thcrt lnstrumeot. 

9. Tract ti, Tract 1 and Troct J to the Brookside t-torneowners Association of Grand Junction, Inc. 
for: 1) the conveyance of runoff water which originates within the area hereby plotted or from 
upstream oreae, through natural or man-mode faclllttee above or below :ound; 2) the maintenance 
and repair of irrigation systems. Deed of conveyance recorded at Book ~iS" Page 1/,.S:S 
subject to furth• conditions and restrictions as may be sot forth In that instrument. 

10. Tract K ond Tr-act l to the Brook•ide Homeowners A8110C:iation of Grond Junction, Inc. for. 1) the 
conve)OI"'ce of runoff WGter which originates within the areo hereby fHatted or from upstream 
areas, through natural or mon-made focillUea above or- below ground: 2} the moint«tance and 
repair of Irrigation systemo; 3) the use of tho Ute Water Conservancy District, their successors 
and aaaigna forever for the- instoUoUon. operation, maintenance and repair of domeatic wot.­
tranomisoion foclltles; 4) ingress and egress use by the general public p-rlon; 5) the 
purpose of recreational and oesth.tk: purposes as det..,ined appropriate by said owners. Deed 
of conve)'Qnce recorded ot Book 2ft\~ Page 4 SL subjK:t to further conditione and 
restrictions os may be HI forth In that instrument. 

11. Tract lA is dedicated to the owners of Lot 1. Block 8 and Lot 2, Block 8 hereby plotted as 
perpetual eaeement for: 1) ingren and egrna purposes for the use of soid lot own«s. their 
quests, and in-.iteos, and also for the use by public ser..,;ces, indudinll_ but not limited to, 
postal service, trash collection, fire, police, and emergency V<Ohicles; 2) the use of the City 
of Grand Junction for the use of City-opprawod public uliities as perpet\lal eaawnents for tho 
installotron. operation, maintenance and repair of utilitiu ond appurt~ttoncea thereto includit'lg. 
but not limited to electric lines, cable TV lines. natural gas pipelines. sanitary sewer line::_, 
water lines and lelephone lines. Deed of conveyooce recorded at Book .-:2 9; 35: Poge'"'"'~""""­
eub ject to lurth.- conditions and restrictions as may be set forth in thot instrument. 

12. Central Grand \laky Sanitation District Eoa...nent to the Central Grand Volley Sanitation District, 
its successors 011d assigns for the installation, oporotioo, maintenance and repair of sanitary 
sower fociitiee. Ea-t -1 be extinguiohed without further action upon future -opment 
and right-of-way dedication. 

All easements include the right of ingress and egress on, along, o-. und«, through, and OC<on by 
the beneficiaries, thei' succeesors. oc assigns, together with the right to trim or remove interfering 
tr- and brulh, and in Drainage and Detention/Retention easements, the right to dredge; provided 
however. that the beae-'fteiorie& of .aid eoMmenta <JhoU utilize the some in a reoiiOI'Iable and pn~dent 
manner. Furthermore, the owners of lots or tracts hereby platted lholl not burden nor a-rden said 
easements by ..-ecting or placing any lmpra-ts thereon which moy .,..._.t rOCJBonoble Ingress and 
egress to and from the easement. 

DARTER, LLC 

IN WITNESS WHEREOf, I hereunto sot my hand this _2._ day of (2cX A.D .. 2001. 

0:::~ cZ<:CIA.¥1 eu...-c 0 
Terry Lawrence, Managing lolemb« 

ACKNOW EQG£Mft.!T (f OW:RSH!p 

State of Colorado 

County of lAesa 

On this Z 1;/6 dar of Q::::r A.O., 2001, before me the undersigned officer, p...,.,olly 
appeared Terry Lawrence, Managing IA«nber of DARTER, LLC, and acknowledged that he executed 
the foregoing Certificate of Ownership, for the purposes therein contained. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and offici •• X.P,y~ 

My commission expires ___. ... _--'0"'-__,_------'Z=O=O"--.._-Ii,_~..o;O,_.·_··_· ___ .g~·/.1-' 

SCALE; 

BROOKSIDE SUBDIVISION, 
FILING TWO 

A REPLA T OF LOT 1, BLOCK 8, BROOKSIDE 
SUBDIVISION, FILING 1, LOCATED IN THE 

SW 1/4, NE 1/4 AND SE 1/4, NE 1/4 OF 
SECTION 5, T. 1 S., R.1 E., UTE MERIDIAN, 
COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO 

VISTA 
GRAND 

JOB NO: 

ENGINEERING CORP. 
..JUNCTION, COLORADO 

DATE: SHEET NO: 

1. "' 100. 4018.02-02 9-17-01 1 of 3 
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LOT 1 
BLOCK 9 
7.067 AC.± 
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GRAND JUNCllON DRAINAGE 
DISTRICT EASEMENT 
BOOK 2687, PAGE 448-449 

273.04' 

35' GRAND JUNCllON 
DRAINAGE DISlRtCT 

AND PALISADE IRRIGA llON 
DISTRICT EASEMENT 

-I-
CENTRAL GRAND VALLEY At~>. 

SANITA llON DISTRICT • / "l?~~ 
EASEMENT. lHIS EASEMENT <C.p-/ 7 4< 

20' GRANO JUNCllON 
DRAINAGE DISTRICT 
EASEMENT, BOOK 1437 
PAGES 522-524 

I TO BE EXllNGUISHED IMlHOUT ~ ' / / 
FURlHER ACllON UPON FUTURE / /1 

DEVELOPMENT AND RIGHT-Of-WAY / /<C'.p-
OEDICAllON. / /' 
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TRACT F 
45,964 S.F. 

1 0' IRRIGA llON 
EASEMENT 

SF 
8,315 S.F. 

CENTERLINE OF A 30' 
UTE WATER LINE EASEMENT 

BOOK 1273, PAGES 190-192 

15' IRRIGA llON AND 
UllLITY EASEMENT 
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SF 
7,098 S.F. 
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TRACT G 
16,603 S.F. 
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CITY Of GRANO JUNCllON 
BOOK 2752, PAGE 936 

1 0' IRRIGA llON 
EASEMENT 

g LOT 4 "' g LOT 5 ., 
8 SF ~~~~SF~ 
-"; 6,470 S.F. ~ ... ,6,144 S.F. ~ 

8 LOT 6 .., 
M SF ; 
-";6,144 S.F. ~ 

8 LOT 7 ~ 

~ SF ~ ~ 
-";6,144 S.F. "' ~ 

22' 22' 
_j[_ _j~ _j~ 

661.27' C-E 1/16 CORNER 325.00 
SECllON 5 
T.1 N., R.l E .. U.M. 
BLM MONUMENT 

_j ~ _j g ______ z-+-

TRACT l 
3,433 S.F. 

764.66' 

-

CURVE INFORMATION 

Q)a = 22"25'50" R • 322.00' L = 126.06' T = 63.85' C • 125.25' CB S 33"41'40" W 

®a= 22"25'50" R = 300.00' L = 117.45' T = 59.48' C = 116.70' CB S 33"41'40" W 

@a= 22"25'50" R = 278.00' L = 108.83' T = 55.12' C = 108. 14' CB S 33"41 '40" W 

@a= 16"05'55" R 278.00' L = 78.11' T. 39.31' C = 77.85' CB = S 30"31'42" W 

@)a=06"19'55" R·278.00' L=30.72' T=l5.38' C·30.71' CB S41"44'37"W 

@a= 06"08'09" R = 322.00' L = 34.48' T = 17.26' C = ~.47' CB = S 48"09'30" E 

@a= 06"08'09" R = 300.00' L = 32.13' T = 16.08' C = 32.11' CB S 48"09'30" E 

@a= 06"08'09" R 278.00' L = 29. 77' T = 14.90' C = 29. 76' CB = S 48"09'30" E 

®a= 90"00'00" R = 20.00' L = 31.42' T = 20.00' C• :28.28' CB = N 06"13'34" W 

@a= 47"21'28" R = 2o.oo· 

@a= 40"43' 18" R • 2o.oo· 

@a= 06"38'10" R • 2o.oo· 

@a= 184"42'47" R = 42.oo· 

~a= 110"17'56" R = 42.00' 

@a= 28"16'43" R • 42.oo· 

@a= 46"08'09" R • 42.00' 

@a= 47"34'16" R. 2o.oo· 

@a= 35"14'42" R = 322.oo· 

@a= 38"30'21" R • 3oo.oo· 

@a= 34"33'10" R 278.oo· 

@a= 21"32' 24" R = 278.00' 

@a= 12"47'49" R 278.oo· 

@a= 15"47'34" R. 322.00· 

8a = o8"17'03" R • 322.oo· 

@a= II"I0'04" R = 322.oo· 

@a= 04"25'48" R = 278.00' 

@a· 9o•oo·oo· R. 37.00' 

@a= 38"30'21" R 329.oo· 

@a= 270"53'58" R = 47.oo· 

-

L = 16.53' T = 8.77' 

L = 14.21' T = 7.42' 

L = 2.32' T = I. 16' 

c = 16.06' 

c • 13.92' 

c 2 .32' 

CB S 74"54' 18" E 

CB = N 84"44'03" E 

L = 135.40' T = 1020.59'C = 83.93' CB = N 06"13'38" W 

L • 80.85' 

L = 20.73' 

L = 33.82' 

L = 16.61' 

T = 60.32' 

T = 10.58' 

T = 17.89' 

T = 8.82' 

C = 68.93' CB N 43"26'04" W 

c = 20.52' 

C:32.91' 

c = 16. 13' 

CB = N 25"51' HI" E 

CB = N 63"03'41" E 

CB = S 62"20'37" W 

L = 198.08' T = 102.28' C = 194.97' CB = s 21"09'05" w 

L = 201.62' T = 104.78' C = 197.84' CB = S 19"31'15" W 

L = 167.65' T = 86.46' 

L = 104.51' T = 52.88' 

L = 62.09' 

L = 88.76' 

L = 46.56' 

L = 62. 76' 

L = 21.49' 

L=58.12' 

T = 31.18' 

T = 44.66' 

T = 23.32' 

T=31.48' 

T = 10.75' 

T = 37.00' 

C = 165.12' CB = S 21"29'51" W 

C = 103.90' CB s 27"47' 17" w 

C=61.96' 

c • 88.47' 

c = 46.52' 

c = 62.66' 

C:21.49' 

c = 52.33' 

ce = s 10"37' 11 • w 

CB = S 11"25'31" W 

CB = S 23"27'50' W 

CB • S 33"11'24" W 

CB = N 36"33'32" E 

CB = S 44"43'55" E 

L = 221. II' T = I 14.91' C = 216.97' CB = S 19•31' I!>" W 

L = 222.22' T = 46.27' c = 65.94' CB 

LEGEND 
-- SET lHIS SURVEY, 5/8" REBAR 'MlH 1 1/2" 

DIAMETER ALUMINUiol CAP IN CONCRETE, 
MARKED PLS 19597 

- ----- -
-

---

------- - - --- -

• 
--n: 

• 
0 

SF 

Sf-A 

F. R. OR S 

FOUND lHIS SURVEY, 5/8" REBAR 'MlH 1 1/2" 
DIAMETER ALUMINUM CAP IN CONCRETE. MARKED 
BANNER INC., 19597 

FOUND IN PLACE. MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED. 

SINGLE FAMILY LOT 

SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED LOT 

BUILDING SETBACK LINE 

FRONT, REAR OR SlOE SETBACK 
(IDENllAEO ON CORNER LOTS) 

LINE DIMENSIONS 

NO. 

I. 

2-
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7, 
B. 
9. 
10. 
II. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

BEARING 

N 00"16'05" E 
N 4!>"16'05' E 
N 00"16'05" E 
N 00"05'25' W 
N 45"05'25" W 
s 44"54' 35" w 
s 89"54'35" w 
N 45"05'25" W 
N 38"46'26" E 
N 00"16'05" E 
N 89"43'55" W 
s 00"16'05" w 
S 42"42'49" E 
N 45"16'05" E 
N 44"43' 55" W 
s 45"1!>'48" w 
S 44"44' 12" E 
N 38"46'26" E 
N 38"46'26" E 
N 33"49'21" E 
N 38"46'26" E 
N 00"16'05" E 
N 89"43' 55" W 
N 86"42'36" W 
N 68"11 '50" W 
s 86•16'15 ... w 
N 89"43'55" W 
S 12"45' II" W 
S 12"45' I I" W 
N 00"06' 14" W 
N 34"20'38" E 
N 34"20'38" E 
s 39"59' oo· E 
N 83"46'26" E 
N 45"05'25" W 
S 45"05'25" E 
S 45"05'25" E 
S 45"05'25" E 
N 89"43'55" W 
N 51"26'28" E 

DISTANCE 

30.00' 
26.33' 
II.J8' 
19. 18' 
18.62' 
26.28' 
19. 18' 
18.62' 
15.59' 
20.00' 
88.09' 
12.00' 
19.20' 
19. 18' 
19.18' 
26.33' 
26.33' 
2.63' 
9.07' 

44.16' 
22.63' 
45.88' 

184.27' 
50.73' 

135.49' 
291.95' 
390.60' 
56.33' 
82.29' 

569.91' 
40.03' 
18.73' 
4. 88' 

16.79' 
44.00' 
12.00' 
20.00' 
12.00' 
88.09' 
22.05' 

BROOKSIDE SUBDIVISION, 
FILING TWO 

A REPLA T OF LOT 1, BLOCK 8, BROOKSIDE 

20' OXBOW WATER USERS 
ASSOCI A llON, INC .. EASEMENT 
BOOK 2733, PAGE 275 

764.66' 

SUBDIVISION, FILING 1, LOCATED IN THE 
SW 1/4. NE 1/4 AND SE 1/4, NE 1/4 OF 
SECTION 5, T.1 S., R.1 E., UTE MERIDIAN, 
COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO 695.01' 

N 89"43'55" W 

SCALE: 

VISTA 
GRAND 

JOB NO: 

ENGINEERING CORP. 
,JUNCTION, COLORADO 

OATE: 

1. - 50' 4018.02-02 9-17-01 2 of 3 
01256002 
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20' GRAND JUNCTION 
DRAINAGE DISTRICT 
EASEMENT. BOOK 1437 
PAGES 522-524 

" " " 

" 
" " " " " " 

2 " 

" " " 

SF 
7,098 S.F. 

" " " 

SF 
7,032 

" " 

N 89'43'55' W 

TRACT G 
16,603 S.F. 

B L 0 C 

I 
I 

I 
CITY Of GRAND JUNCTION 
BOOK 2752. PAGE 936 

........._ ______ _ 
N 89"43'55' W 

79.11 

~ liz-·~ liz 
8 "' 8 LOT 5 · 8 LOT 6 <D 8 LOT 7 

' 

---- ------

CURVE INFOR~4A liON 

Q)A = 22'25'50" R = 322.00' L • 126.06' T = 63.85' C = 125.25' CB = S 33'41'40" W 

@A= 22'25'50" R = 300.00' L = 117.45' T = 59.48' C = 116. 70' CB = S 33'41'40" W 

@A, 22'25'50" R • 278.00" L • 108.83" T • 55.12" C = 108. 14" C8 S 33'41"40" W 

@t.=l6'05"55" R 278.00' L=78.11' T=39.31" C=77.85" C8:S30'31'42"W 

@)A= 06'19"55" R = 278.00' L = 30.72' T = 15.38' C = 30.71' C8 • S 41'44"37" W 

@A= 06'08'09" R 322.00" L = 34.48" T • 17.26" C = 34.47' CB S 48'09"30" E 

@A= 06'08'09" R = 300.00" L = 32.13" T = 16.08" C = 32.11" CB S 48'09'30" E 

@A= 06'08'09" R: 278.00" L 29.77" T = 14.90" C = 29.76" C8 = S 48'09'30" E 

®t.= 90'00'00" R = 20.00" L = 31.42' T = 20.00" C= =28.28" CB = N 06'13'34" W 

@t.= 47'21'28" R = 20.00' 

@A: 40'43"18" R 20.00' 

@A= 06'38' 10" R = 20.00' 

@A= 184'42' 47" R • 42 .00' 

@A= 110'17'56" R 42.00' 

@A= 28'16"43" R = 42.00' 

@.c. • 46'08"09" R • 42.00" 

@t.= 47'34'16" R • 20.00" 

@A= 35'14'42" R = 322.00" 

@A• 38'30'21" R 300.00' 

@A= 34'33' 10" R = 278.00" 

@A= 21'32'24" R • 278.00' 

@.c., 12'47'49" R • 278.00" 

@.11.• 15'47'34" R = 322.00' 

@A= 08'17"03" R • 322.00' 

@A= 11'10'04" R • 322.00' 

@A• 04'25"48" R = 278.00" 

@A= 90'00"00" R = 37.00' 

@A= 38'30"21" R = 329.00" 

@A• 270'53'58" R = 47.00' 

L • 16.53" T = 8.77" C = 16.06" CB S 74'54' 18" E 

L = 14.21" T • 7.42' C , 13.92' CB S 71'35'13" E 

L = 2.32' T = I. 16' C = 2.32" C8 = N 84'44'03" E 

L • 135.40' T = 1020.59'C: 83.93' C8 N 06'13'38" W 

L • 80.85" T • 60.32' C = 68.93" C8 N 43'26'04" W 

L = 20.73" T = 10.58' C • 20.!52' C8 • N 25'51' 15" E 

L = 33.82' T = 17.89" C = 32.91' CB N 63'03'41" E 

L = 16.61' T = 8.82' C = 16.13" C8 = S 62'20'37" W 

L = 198.08' T • 102.28" C: 194.97' CB = S 21'09'05" W 

L = 201.62' T • 104.78' C: 197.84" CB = S 19'31' 15" W 

L • 167.6!5" T • 86.46' C = 165.12' C8 S 21'29'51" W 

L • 104.!51" T = 52.88' C = 103.90' CB = S 27'47'17" W 

L = 62.09" T = 31.18" C = 61.96' C8 = S 10'37' II" W 

L = 88.76' T • 44.66' C = 88.47" CB = S 11'25"31" W 

L = 46.56' T • 23.32" C , 46.52' C8 S 23'27'50" W 

L = 62.76' T = 31 .48" C = 62.66' CB S 33'1 1"24" W 

L : 21 .49' T • 10. 75' C , 21.49' CB = N 36'33"32" E 

L = 58.12' T, 37.00" C = 52.33" C8: S 44'43'55" E 

L = 221.11" T = 114.91' C = 216.97" C8 = S 19'31'15" W 

L = 222.22" T = 46.27" C = 65.94' CB: 5 45'10"54" E 

I -- 20' GRAND JUNCTION 
DRAINAGE DISTRICT 
EASEMENT, BOOK 1437, 
PAGES 522-524 

-
--

---- --

------
- l 1 1o· 

I~ l [; _QSEME-'; 

LOT 5 ~~ 
SF ll: 

I~ LOT 4 ; 8 LOT .3 . 

- -

-- --

- --- ------

------
L 0 c K F 1s.55· 
~ - OJL_R 

- -

--- --

- ---T ----- ----- - ) 
I 
I 

I 

I I 
I I ; SF iJ 8 SF ~ 

. •6,148 S.F. . :"; 6 197 SF ~ t: J r_ . . ~ 
. ~ 8 LO;F 

4 ~ I~ SF ~ 8 SF ; ~ SF ~ 
• -"; 6,470 S.F. • -";6,144 S.F. ~ -";6,144 S.F. ~ -";6,144 S.F. "' 

_j t_ _j t. _j t. .J t. 
~ LOS: zl r LOT 1 ~ 
.... _.. ...: SF ..;.· 
~ 6,301 S.FJ L 6,139 S.F.:_] 

L 6,559 S.FJ I I 
I I 

~-------_) 

819.50' 

.DO' 

F 1/2 ROAD 
(RIGHT -OF-WAY) 

N 89'43'55' W 

783. 

TEMPORARY 20' OXBOW WATER USERS 
ASSOCI A liON, INC., EASEMENT -!:j 

20' OXBOW WATER USERS 764.66' 
ASSOCIATION, INC.. EASEMENT 
BOOK 2733, PAGE 275 

LOT 5 gl 
SF ~ 
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30' GRANO JUNCTION DRAINAGE DISTRICT EASEMENT 
BOOK 2687, PAGE 446. 

33' 30' 

E 1/4 CORNER 
SECTION 5 
T.1 S., R.1 E., U.M. 
MCSM NO. 34-2 

SCALE: 

FEET 50 0 50 FEET 
I II I I I I I! I I 

GRAPHIC SCALE 
SCALE: 1 INCH =50 FEET 

• 
0 

SF 

SF-A 

LEGEND 
SET THIS SUR\£Y, 5/B' REBAR WITH 1 1/2" 
DIAiotETER ALUMINUM CAP IN CONCRETE. 
MARKED PLS 1959 7 

FOUND THIS SURVEY, 5/8' REBAR IMTH 1 1/2" 
OIAioiETER ALUMINUM CAP IN CONCRETE, MARKED 
BANNER INC., 19597 

FOUND IN PLACE. MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED. 

SINGLE FAMILY LOT 

SINGLE FAMILY A IT ACHED LOT 

BUILDING SETBACK UNE 

F. R, OR S FRONT, REAR OR SIDE SETBACK 
(IOEN11F1ED ON CORNER LOTS) 

LINE DIMENSIONS 

NO. BEARING DISTANCE 

I. N oo· 16'05" E 30.00' 
2. N 45"16'05" E 26.33' 
3. N 00'16'05" E II .38' 
4. N 00'05'25" w 19_ te· 
5. N 45'05'25" w 18.62" 
6. s 44'54'30' w 26.28' 
7, s 89'54'35" w 19. 18' 
8. N 45'05'25" w 18.62" 
9. N 38'46'26" E 15.59' 
10. N 00'16'05" E 20.00' 
I I . N 89'43'55" w 88.09' 
12. s 00"16. 05" w 12.00" 
I 3. 5 42.42'49" E 19.20' 
14. N 45' 16. 05' E 19. 18' 
I 5. N 44'43"55" w 19.18" 
I 6. s 45'15'48" w 26. 33" 
17. s 44•44' 12'" E 26.33" 
18. N 38•46'26'" E 2.63" 
19. N 38•46'26"' E 9.07' 
20. N 33'49'21" E 44. 16' 
21. N 38'46'26" E 22.63' 
22. N 00'16"05" E 45. 88' 
23. N 89'43'55" w 184.27' 
24. N 86'42"36" w 50.73' 
25. N 68' II' 50" w 135.49' 
26. s 86"16'15" w 291 .95" 
27. N 89'43.55" w 390.60' 
28. 5 12.45'11 .. w 56.33' 
29. s 12'45'11" w 82.29. 
30. N 00'06' 14" w 569.91' 
31. N 34'20'38" E 40.03' 
32. N 34"20'38' E 18. 73" 
33. s 39'59'00" E 4.88" 
34. N 83'46'26" E 16.79' 
35. N 45'05' 25" W 44.00' 
36. s 45'05'25' E 12.00' 
37. 5 45'05"25" E 20.00' 
38. s 45"05"25" E 12.00' 
39. N 89'43'55" w 88.09' 
40. N 51'26'28" E 22.05" 

BROOKSIDE SUBDIVISION, 
FILING TWO 

A REPLAT OF LOT 1, BLOCK 8, BROOKSIDE 
SUBDIVISION, FILING 1, LOCATED IN THE 

SW 1/4. NE 1/4 AND SE 1/4. NE 1/4 OF 
SECTION 5, T.1 S., R.1 E., UTE MERIDIAN, 
COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO 

VISTA 
GRAND 

JOB NO: 

ENGINEERING CORP. 
..JUNCTION, COLORADO 

DATE: 

9-17-01 

SHEET NO: 

3 

01256003 


